APPLICATION FOR DRAIN LAYING 2011 MAR 30 P 1: 24 FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ONLY Application Fee \$250.00 CITY CLERK'S OFFICE Date MARCH 21,2011 Amount Paid #2 New Application Renewing Application with Additions or Changes Renewing Application with NO Additions or Changes Applicant's Legal Name: GALLOP LANISCAPE (O. MCPhone: 617-547-312) Applicant's Address (with Zip Code): P.O. BOX 401033, CAMBRIDGE, MA OS140 Applicant's Email Address: GALLOPLAND @ GALLOPLAND & COM Applicant's Federal Employer Identification Number: 04-2701722 Business DBA Name (if applicable):___ Business Location (with Zip Code): Mailing Name (where we should send correspondence to): Mailing Address (with Zip Code):_ Phone: 6/7- 708-45 GALLUP Emergency Contact: DBWA T. Partnership (inc. LLP) _Sole Proprietor Type of Business (Check one): Other Corporation (inc. LLC) IF A SOLE PROPRIETOR: Owner's Name: Address with Zip Code: IF A PARTNERSHIP, TRUST OR CORPORATION (Attach additional sheets as needed): Partner's/Member's/President's Name: DANA T. GALLUP Address with Zip Code: 3 GLEASON ST., MEDPORD, MA 03155 Partner's/Member's/Secretary's Name: CLARE M. GALLUP Address with Zip Code: 3 GLCASON ST, MCDroko, MB. CD155 Partner's/Member's/Treasurer's Name: DANA T. GALLUP

Attach a Drain Layers Bond in the amount of \$10,000.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby state that all information provided on this application is true and accurate, and I understand that any information that is found to be false or misleading may result in the forfeiture of this license. This license will be subject to all of the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, any applicable State and Federal laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville.

Signature of Applicant:

Date: MR 2/30/

Phone: 6/7-54/7-3/2.

FOR ALL APPLICANTS WITHOUT A CURRENT LICENSE:

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION:

The Engineering Department recommends that the application be:

Approved Denied

Signature

Date 03.25:11



<mark>DEDEDEDEDEDE</mark> WESTERN SURETY DOMPANY • ONE OF AMERICA√S OLDEST BONDING COMPANIES **DEDEDEDEDEDED**EDEDE

Western Surety Company

LICENSE AND PERMIT BOND-

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:	Bond No. 24927124							
That we, Gallup Landscape Company, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
of the City of Cambridge	, State of Massachusetts , as Principal,							
and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation	duly licensed to do surety business in the State of							
Massachusetts	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the							
City of Somerville	State of Massachusetts , as Obligée, in the penal							
sum of Ten Thousand and 00/100	DOLLARS (\$10,000.00),							
	Obligee, for which payment well and truly to be made,							
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGAT	TION IS SUCH, That whereas, the Principal has been							
licensed Drainlayer								
	hritha Ohligaa							
, , ,	by the Obligee.							
NOW THEREFORE, if the Principal shall faithfully perform the duties and in all things comply with the laws and ordinances, including all amendments thereto, pertaining to the license or permit applied for, then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect until March 28th,								
This bond may be terminated at any time by the Surety upon sending notice in writing, by First Class U.S. Mail, to the Obligee and to the Principal at the address last known to the Surety, and at the expiration of thirty-five (35) days from the mailing of said notice, this bond shall ipso facto terminate and the Surety shalf thereupon be relieved from any liability for any acts or omissions of the Principal subsequent to said date. Regardless of the number of years this bond shall continue in force, the number of claims made against this bond, and the number of premiums which shall be payable or paid, the Surety's total limit of liability shall not be cumulative from year to year or period to period, and in no event shall the Surety's total liability for all claims exceed the amount set forth above. Any revision of the bond amount shall not be cumulative.								
Dated this 28th day of March								
	Gallup Landschape Gompany, Inc. Principal Principal WESTERN SURETX COMPANY By Paul T. Bruflat, Senior Vice President							

Form 532-1-2010

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

Form F1975-9-2006

authorized and licensed to do business in the Sta	ites of Alabama, Alaska,	sting under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine,
Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mi New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Da	ississippi, Missouri, Mont akota, Ohio, Oklahoma, (ana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United
States of America, does hereby make, constitute an		vest virginia, viloonom, vivonning, and the critical
Paul T. Bruflat State of South Dakota	of	Sioux Falls ,
State of South Dakota	_ , its regularly elected _	Senior Vice President ,
its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following		n to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on
One Drainlayer City of Somerville		
bond with bond number 24927124	 	
for Gallup Landscape Company, Inc.		
as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed: \$	10,000.00	
duly adopted and now in force, to-wit:	-	copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Company pations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate
name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Aboard of Directors may authorize. The President, any Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority to is	Assistant Secretary, Treasu Vice President, Secretary, sue bonds, policies, or under takings, Powers of Attorne	pations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate rer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint entakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is a corporation of the corporation. The signature of any
		caused these presents to be executed by its
Senior Vice President with the 2011		s <u>28th</u> day of <u>March</u> ,
ATTEST	,	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
J. Nelson	Bý	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
L. Nelson, Assistant So	ecretary	Paul T. Bruflat, Senior Vice President
		A CORAL SE
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA		
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA SS SS		
On this <u>28th</u> day of <u>Marc</u>	<u>ch</u> , 2011	, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared L. Nelson
who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that the		
		MPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be the
tหานากการการการการการการการการการการการการกา		
SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA		W Krell
+ัรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรรร My Commission Expires November 30, 2012	***************************************	Notary Public

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) ATTESTATION

I certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required under law.

GALLOP LANDSCAPE CO. INC.	
*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory)	-
By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if a corporation)	
04-2701722	ie .
**Social Security Number (Voluntary) or Federal Identification Number (Mandatory,	ii a
corporation)	

^{*} This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.

^{**} Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is made under the authority of Mass. G.L. c. 62C s. 49A.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant information:			
Name: GALLUP	LANDSCAPE C	O, INC	
Address: P.O. BOX	401033		
City: CAMBRIGO	· ·	Zip: 02140 Phone #: (617-547-3127
سامالين	employees Business Type artnership and have no has exercised our right of and have no employees. Eation staffed by	Retail Restaurant/Bar/Eating Es Office and/or Sales (real Nonprofit Entertainment Manufacturing Health Care Other	
Workers' compensation ins	urance information (if applical	ole):	- Cllowall anti
Insurance Company Name:	THE HARTFO	ers go the	C. Cof Color 1747
Address: 9/M	MM 51-	·	
City: BNOCKYE	State: MA	Zip: 0/8/C/Phone #:	918-322-711
Policy#: 08 WEC		Expiration	
Applicant certification:	·	•	
penalties of a fine up to \$1,5 WORK ORDER and a fine	as required under Section 25A 00.00 and/or one years' impriso of \$100.00 a day against me. vestigations of the DIA for cover	nment as well as civil penalli I understand that a copy of	62 III file folin of a 2101
I do hereby certify under the	pains and penalties of perjury the	at the information provided al	pove is true and correct.
Signature: Kignature:	Mally	Date: 🎤	of dl, Jell
Print Name: DGIVA	T. GALLER		
Official use o	only. Do not write in this area. I	To be completed by city or tow	vn official.
City or Town:	Permit/License	z #:	Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office
Contact Person:	Phone #:		Other
(revised Jan. 2008)			



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/28/2011

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRO	ertificate holder in lieu of such endor	sem	ent(s).	CONTAC			is cerunicate does not co	mer r	ights to the	
Fred C. Church, Inc. 41 Wellman Street					NAME:						
Lowell, MA 01851				L	PHONE 978 3227266 FAX (A/C, No. Ext): 978 3227266 [FAX (A/C, No. Ext]: 978 322726 [FAX (A/C, No. Ext]: 978 3227266 [FAX (A/C, No. Ext]: 978 322726 [FAX (A/C, No. Ext]: 978 322						
, (01	0) 225-1865			ļ į	E-MAIL ADDRES	s: gcreg	d@n.eoccun.curc	om			
					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A: Hartford Casualty Insurance Company					NAIC # 29424	
	JRED lup Landscape Company, Inc.				INSURER	Phoenix I	nsurance Compa	ny.		·	
ı	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			F*	INSURER	Travialora	Indemnity Comp	any			
PO Box 401033 Cambridge, MA 02140					INSURER D.:						
					INSURER E :						
					INSURER						
_	VERAGES CER	TIF	CATI	E NUMBER: 17495				REVISION NUMBER:			
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.											
INSR LTR	The state of the s	INSR	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS			
ĺ	GENERAL LIABILITY								1,000	,000	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Ì						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$			
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							MED EXP (Any one person) \$	5,000		
С				6802111C58A		11/30/2010	11/30/2011	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$	1,000,	,000	
		i				Ī		GENERAL AGGREGATE S	0.000.000		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$,000	
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC]					\$			
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			1111				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$	1,000,000.		
	ANY AUTO							The state of the s) \$		
В	ALL OWNED X SCHEDULED AUTOS		ŀ	BA8015C701		11/30/2010	11/30/2011	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$	+··:		
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS		į.					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$	\$		
								\$	·		
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE \$	2,000,	000	
С	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			CUP2591Y29A		11/30/2010	11/30/2011	AGGREGATE \$	2.000	,000	
	DED X RETENTION \$ 5,000							. \$			
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							X WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER			
Α	ANY DECEDIENCE DESCRIPTION TO THE		A 08WECLB2584		9/2/2010	000044	· ·	\$ 1,000,000.			
	(Mandatory in NH)				3,22010	3,22010	9/2/2011	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$	1 000 000		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	4 000	000.	
DES0 Evide	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL nice of Insurance	ES (A	ttach A	ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Sch	hedule, if	more space is :	equired)				
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER			<u>c</u>	ANCE	LLATION					
City of	Somerville				A						
DPW - Engineering Dept 1 Franey Road Somerville, MA 02145					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
						He	<i>. هــس</i> ۸	PLatur	20 B. S. C.		
	220-					*# ***	A. Marian		And the second		

ACORD 25 (2010/05)

Cert Holder # 31967 © 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD